BILL

No. 22 of 1913.

An Act further to amend Ordinance No. 43 of the Ordinances of 1901, intituled "An Ordinance to Incorporate the Town of Cardston."

(Assented to

1913)

H IS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

- 1. Subsection (2) of section 1 of Ordinance No. 43 of 1901, as enacted by chapter 72 of the Statutes of Alberta, of 1906, intituled "An Act to amend Ordinance No. 43 of the Ordinances of 1901, intituled "An Ordinance to Incorporate the Town of Cardston", is hereby repealed, and the following subsection substituted therefor
- "(2) Those portions of the east half of section 8 and the west half of section 10, in township 3, in range 25, west of the fourth meridian, lying south of the road allowance along the southern boundary of the Blood Indian Reservation; that part of the right-of-way of the Alberta Railway and Irrigation Company's railway across the Blood Indian Reservation commencing at the north boundary of the road allowance on the south boundary of the Blood Indian Reservation, and extending along and including the whole of said right-of-way for a distance of 1,650 feet in a north-easterly direction, and bounded on the north by a line parallel with the said road allowance are hereby included and incorporated in the said town of Cardston, and the assessment of the property added to the said Town of Cardston by this subsection may be included in the assessment of the said town for the year 1913."

FOURTH SESSION

SECOND LEGISLATURE

3 GEORGE V 1913

BILL

An Act further to amend Ordinance No. 43 of the Ordinances of 1901, intituled "An Ordinance to Incorporate the Town of Cardston."

Received and read the

First time

Second time

Third time.....

MARTIN WOOLF

EDMONTON:

J. W. JEFFERY, Government Printer
A.D. 1913